Utility Pole Restoration
UPR
™
 PR (Standard) and NF (No Flow)
T E C HNI CA L  DA T A  S HE E T
Description:
UPR™ PR and NF Pole Repair Sealants repair
woodpecker holes in wooden utility poles. They are

yield a less than 300 lbf in the Gaff Penetration
Test.
Order Information:
Cat # Package Description
UPR-PRKIT12
(1 unit/case)
12 - 8½-oz two-part foam
       caulking style cartridges
       with resealing cap
16 - Static mixing nozzles
  1 - Roll shrink wrap
18 - Wood blocks (filler)
       1.5” X 1.5” X 4”
  4 - Pair gloves
  1 - Instructions
UPR-PRKIT3
(1 unit/case)
  3 - 8½-oz two-part foam
       caulking style cartridges
       with resealing cap
  4 - Static mixing nozzles
  1 - Roll shrink wrap
  5 - Wood blocks (filler)
       1.5” X 1.5” X 4”
  1 - Pair gloves
  1 - Instructions
UPR-NFKIT12
(1 unit/case)
12 - 8½-oz two-part foam
       caulking style cartridges
       with resealing cap
18 - Static mixing nozzles
  1 - Roll shrink wrap
  3 - Pair gloves
  1 - Instructions
UPR-NFKIT4
(1 unit/case)
  4 - 8½-oz two-part foam
       caulking style cartridges
       with resealing cap
  6 - Static mixing nozzles
  1 - Roll shrink wrap
  1 - Pair gloves
  1 - Instructions
For installation instructions, video and other product information, please see the
UPR™ Pole Repair Website
(www.polywater.com/upr.asp)
Copyright  2016. American Polywater Corporation. All Rights Reserved
Important Notice: The statements here are made in good faith based on tests and observations we believe to be
reliable. However, the completeness and accuracy of the information is not guaranteed. Before using, the end-
user should conduct whatever evaluations are necessary to determine that the product is suitable for the
intended use.
American Polywater expressly disclaims any implied warranties and conditions of merchantability and fitness for
a particular purpose. American Polywater’s only obligation shall be to replace such quantity of the product
proven to be defective. Except for the replacement remedy, American Polywater shall not be liable for any loss,
injury, or direct, indirect, or consequential damages resulting from product’s use, regardless of the legal theory
asserted.
Makers of Polywater® and Dyna-Blue® Cable Lubricants
and Pull-Planner  Software
11222 60th St N
     Stillwater, MN 55082
                             U.S.A